

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0369 Version: 1 Professional Services Contract - The Regents of the Name:

University of California - Lawrence Hall of Science -

Metwest High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

Teaching and Learning Committee File created: 3/13/2013 In control:

On agenda: Final action: 3/27/2013 Enactment #: 13-0490 Enactment date: 3/27/2013

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and The

> Regents of the University of California, via Lawrence Hall of Science, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide three unique classes, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at MetWest High School for students brought by East Bay Academy for Young Scientists (EBAYS) that incorporates scientific thinking, and skill building in the after school program, for the period of September 4, 2012 through May 29, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 13-0369 Professional Services Contract - The Regents of the University of California - Lawrence Attachments:

Hall of Science - Metwest High School

Contact: Sean.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/27/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and The Regents of the University of California, via Lawrence Hall of Science, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide three unique classes, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at MetWest High School for students brought by East Bay Academy for Young Scientists (EBAYS) that incorporates scientific thinking, and skill building in the after school program, for the period of September 4, 2012 through May 29, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.

[Enter body here.]